# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA	1			
		Name		Execution Date	
Kamini Kanta Mohanty				12/15/2008	
Venkatagiri Subbaraya Rao				12/15/2008	
Jeremy Craig Wilsor				12/15/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: Honeywell International Inc.					
Street Address:	101 Columbi	a Road			
City:	Morristown				
State/Country:	NEW JERSE	Y			
Postal Code:	07962				
				]	
Property <sup>-</sup>	Гуре		Number		
Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number		12341630	Number		
		12341630	Number		
	:	12341630	Number		
Application Number	E DATA		Number		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA (973)44	5-5904	Number		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA (973)44	5-5904 Mail when the fa			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (973)44 <i>be sent via US</i> 973-44 eherring	5-5904 <i>Mail when the fa</i> 5-3389 j@ssmp.com	x attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (973)44 <i>be sent via US</i> 973-44 eherring e: Honeyv	5-5904 <i>Mail when the fa</i> 5-3389 g@ssmp.com rell International	x attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (973)44 <i>be sent via US</i> 973-44 eherring e: Honeyv 101 Co	5-5904 <i>Mail when the fa</i> 5-3389 j@ssmp.com rell International I umbia Road	x attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (973)44 be sent via US 973-44 eherring e: Honeyv 101 Co Mail Sto	5-5904 <i>Mail when the fa</i> 5-3389 g@ssmp.com vell International l umbia Road op AB/2B	<i>x attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nc.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (973)44 be sent via US 973-44 eherring e: Honeyv 101 Co Mail Sto	5-5904 <i>Mail when the fa</i> 5-3389 j@ssmp.com rell International I umbia Road	<i>x attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nc.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (973)44 be sent via US 973-44 eherring e: Honeyv 101 Co Mail Sto Morristo	5-5904 <i>Mail when the fa</i> 5-3389 g@ssmp.com vell International umbia Road umbia Road op AB/2B own, NEW JERSI	<i>x attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nc.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (973)44 be sent via US 973-44 eherring e: Honeyv 101 Co Mail Sto Morristo	5-5904 <i>Mail when the fa</i> 5-3389 g@ssmp.com rell International I umbia Road op AB/2B own, NEW JERSI	<i>x attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nc. EY 07962		

500738552

Ш

## PATENT REEL: 022017 FRAME: 0511

PATENT REEL: 022017 FRAME: 0512

source=22886\_Assignment(12\_22\_08)#page2.tif source=22886\_Assignment(12\_22\_08)#page3.tif source=22886\_Assignment(12\_22\_08)#page4.tif

H0019571-0561 (22886)

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, Kamini Kanta Mohanty, residing at N-5-349, IRC Village, Bhubaneswar, Orissa, 751017, India, a citizen of India; Venkatagiri Subbaraya Rao, residing at F1, Gajanana Apartments, No. 4, NHCS Layout, Vijayanagar, Bangalore, Karnataka, 560040, India, a citizen of India, Jeremy Craig Wilson, residing at 11045 Southridge Rd, Delta, BC, V4E 2M3, Canada, a citizen of New Zealand,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Honeywell International Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, NJ 07962, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on December 15, 2008 and is entitled VIDEO STABILIZATION IN REAL-TIME USING COMPUTATIONALLLY EFFICIENT CORNER DETECTION AND

**CORRESPONDENCE** and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance

#### PATENT REEL: 022017 FRAME: 0513

with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

### PATENT REEL: 022017 FRAME: 0514

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Kamini Kanta Mohanty

Date: Dec. 15, 2008

Witness: <u>Maherhhermor</u> (Mahesh Kumar Gellaboina)

<u>S. Vententergroß</u> Venkatagiri Subbaraya Rao

Date: <u>Dec. 15, 2008</u>

Witness: <u>Apple Lichberna</u> (Mahesh Kumar Gellaboina)

Jeremy Craig Wilson

Date:

Witness:

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:

Witness:

Venkatagiri Subbaraya Rao

Kaminikanta Mohanty

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Witnes	s:	

Jeremy Craig Wilson

Date: 2008-12-15 Witness: Moses Koh

**RECORDED: 12/22/2008**